EOPM PTO 1505	<i>)</i> 5-31-20	01
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET Patent and Trademark Office
	10173172	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10175172	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Veronica A. Nelson		
Melanie J. Feder		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration
Terry M. Lambright		P.O. Box 272400
Language Control of the Control of t		Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
		編 アードル
		Face 100 and 1
5-2401		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	YesX No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 05//08/01,05//08/01, 0	NE (00 (01	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers		
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new applic	eation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/820,427 Date Filed: 03/28	3/2001	
Ad	ditional numbe	rs attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
3000 Hanover Street, M/S 20BO		Enclosed
Palo Alto, California 94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
5/30/2001 DBYRNE 00000111 082025 09820427		
: F5±581 40.00 CH		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.		
	0 0	
Edward Maker II	V. V	May 1 8 , 2001
Name of Person Signing	ignature	Date
Total number	of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:3_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MADE 1	
	Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required	l cover sheet in	nformation to:
		ner for Patents ssignment
		n, D.C. 20231
		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 011836 FRAME: 0944

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992847-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		ent of the United Sta		ing the right of priority, in, to and und	ier
HOT-MELT SE	AL FOR NOZZL	ES ON PRINT CART	RIDGES AND ME	THOD	
Filing date:	Mar 28, 2001	I	Serial No.: _	09/820427	
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's) , and any and a	, divisionals, and re all Letters Patent of t	newals of and s the United States	in, and any and all continuation substitutes for said application for sa s and of countries foreign thereto whi minations, or extensions of said Lette	aid ch
be held and enthe term or te	njoyed by HP, i erms for which ely as the san	ts successors, assig said Letters Patent	ns, nominees or respectively ma	ime for Letters Patent in any country, legal representatives, to the full end by be granted, reissued or extended, red by me/us had this assignment, a	of as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc- improvement(s representative- invention(s) of proceedings, treissue and f everything pos- enforce, for it any and all co-	e not executed agree that I/we he papers as res), said applicates, and I/we agree improvement foreign applicates or their own	and will not execute will, each time a range be necessary of ion and said Letters ee to communicate to t(s), said application ul papers, to execut tions, to make all penefit, proper pated the expenses whice	te any agreement equest is made, or desirable to perfect to HP, or to its not and said Lette all disclaimers rightful oaths assigns, nominees and protection for	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we furth and without undue delay, execute a perfect the title to said invention(s) is successors, assigns, nominees or legarithms and legarithms and declarations, continuations, C-I-P and declarations, and generally to and legal representatives to obtain a resaid invention(s) or improvement(s) and by me/us in lending such cooperations.	ner nd or gal aid gal 's, do nd in
States and an patents on apparent all Letters United States	y official of any plications as af Patent for said which may b	y country or countrie oresaid, to issue to h d invention(s) or imp	es foreign to the HP, as assignee o provement(s), inc	f Patents and Trademarks of the Unit United States whose duty it is to iss of the entire right, title and interest, a cluding any and all Letters Patent of t result of the application aforesaid,	ue ny :he
application no	w identified by	the attorney docker	t number and titl	ne serial number and filing date of sa de set forth above as soon as the san and Trademark Office.	aid ne
IN WITHE	· // ///	I/we hereunto set m		d seal(s): ned:	_
Inventor's Typed i	Name: <u>Veronica A.</u>	Nelson	Date Applic	cation Signed: 5/08/0/	
State of Ore	52)			
County of Ber) ss.:)			
Before me thi personally known	is $\frac{\mathcal{OS}}{\mathcal{S}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{V}}{\mathcal{S}}$	er free act and deed. OFF TRISHA NOTARY P COMMISS	sonally appeared ICTORY evidence to	Veronica A. Nelson be the person who acknowledged the forego Justa M. Melch Notary Public My commission expires: Sup 1-26	e en

PATE	NT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10992847-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I we	hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and soal(s):	
Melanis Jed	Date Assign	nment Signed: 5 8 0	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	•	7 (8)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Melanie J F	eder D	Date Application Signed: 5 8 18	
State of Ore Jon)		
County of Benton) ss.:)		
Before me this $\partial \mathcal{S}$ day of M	ay 2001 , personally appe	eared <u>Melanie J Feder</u> who i ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin	is
personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisfactory evidence free act and deed.	ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin	g
	OFFICIAL SEAL TRISHA M MELCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Justia M. Moleku Notary Public My commission expires: Sept. 26, 29	- 04
	COMMISSION NO. 338842 My commission expires Sept. 26, 2004		1
***************************************		_	
7.10 feb -	-	ment Signed: 5/8/01	
inventor a digitature (dear)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Terry M. La	mbright Da	Pate Application Signed: 5 8 0	
State of Oregon)		
County of Benton) ss.:)		
Before me this 08 day of personally known or proved to me nstrument of assignment to be his/h		eared Terry M. Lambright who is ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing	
-	OFFICIAL SEAL	Jusha M. Melcher	
	TRISHA M MELCHER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 338842 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 26, 2004	Jush M. Melcher Notary Public My commission expires: Sept. 26, 2	- 200 4
<u> </u>		*	
	Date Assigno	ment Signed:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Home Organica.	
nventor's Typed Name:	Da	ate Application Signed:	
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of	,		
Before me this day of	, personally appe	eared who is ence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing	
nstrument of assignment to be his/h		and to be the person who auxiliavieuged the literating	,
		Notary Public	-
		My commission expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 011836 FRAME: 0946